
ANCOUVER
NO. S-227894
VANCOUVER REGISTRY

OCT 28 2022 

UPREME
HEDULIN

SCH EME COURT CH IN THE SUPREME COURT OF BRITISH COLUMBIA

IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES' CREDITORS ARRANGEMENT ACT, 
R.S.C. 1985, c. C-36, AS AMENDED

AND 

IN THE MATTER OF THE BUSINESs CORPORATIONS ACT 
S.B.C. 2002, c. 57, AS AMENDED 

AND 

IN THE MATTER OF A PLAN OF COMPROMISE OR ARRANGEMENT OF 
GREAT PANTHER MINING LIMITED 

PETITIONER 

REQUISITION GENERAL 

Filed by: The Petitioner 

Required: 

To confirm the continuation of the hearing before Mr. Justice Walker, to be 
heard at the courthouse at 800 Smithe Street, Vancouver, British Columbia, 
on Monday, October 31, 2022 at 10:00 a.m., for 15 minutes.

To confirm the hearing before Mr. Justice Walker, to be heard at the 
courthouse at 800 Smithe Street, Vancouver, British Columbia, on Thursday
November 3, 2022 at 10:00 a.m., for one day. 

See attached Schedule "A" for an Appearance List. 

Application hearings to be held in-person and by MS Teams video 
conference.

All materials in respect to both hearings will be filed accordingly. 

Date: October 28, 2022 

Counsel for the Petitioner 
McCarthy Tétrault LLP 
(H. Lance Williams) 

THIS REQUISITION is prepared and filed by the law firm of McCarthy Tétrault LLP, Suite 2400, 745 Thurlow Street, 
Vancouver, BC, V6E OC5, Attention: H. Lance Williams (Tel: 604-643-7154) Email: Iwilliams@mccarthy.ca 
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SCHEDULE “A” 

APPEARANCE LIST 

HEARING DATES: October 31, 2022 and November 3, 2022 

(Application hearing to be held in-person and by 
MS Teams video conference for out-of-town counsel) 

Names of the parties and their respective counsel: 

PARTIES COUNSEL EMAILS 

Petitioner H. Lance Williams, 
Forrest Finn  
Nathan Stewart  
(McCarthy Tétrault LLP) 

lwilliams@mccarthy.ca

ffinn@mccarthy.ca

nstewart@mccarthy.ca

Monitor, Alvarez & 
Marsal Canada Inc. 

Kibben Jackson 
Rebecca Barclay Nguinambaye  
(Fasken Martineau DuMoulin LLP) 

kjackson@fasken.com

rnguinambaye@fasken.com

Directors of Great 
Panther Mining Limited 

David Bish 
(Torys LLP) 

dbish@torys.com

Asahi Refining Canada 
Ltd. 

William Skelly 
(MLT Aikins) LP 

wskelly@mltaikins.com
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